SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2025 and August 31, 2026

Approved by the Board of Trustees

ECOLE AIRDRIE MIDDLE SCHOOL

332 - 1 Ave NE Post Bag 9 Airdrie, AB T4B 1R5 Phone: 403.948.5969

As of Jun 23/2025

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees. Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website.

ow tabels	Current Fe
activity Fees	
ACT Active Living Days (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 292.0
ACT Alberta UNESCO Student Leadership Conference (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 80.0
ACT Band Camp (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 275.0
ACT CTF Field Trips and In School Activities (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 150.0
ACT Field Trips and In School Activities (Gr 7)	\$ 300.0
ACT Field Trips and In School Activities (Gr 8)	\$ 400.0
ACT FieldTrip and In School Activities (Gr 9)	\$ 450.0
ACT Rocky View Middle School Honor Band	\$ 20.0
ACT School Events - Dances, Talent Show, Etc.	\$ 20.0
ees for Optional Courses	
OCF Art (Gr 7,Gr 8)	\$ 31.3
OCF Art (Gr 9)	\$ 45.0
OCF Band (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 50.0
OCF Digital Photography (Gr 7,Gr 8)	\$ 21.3
OCF Digital Tools (Gr 9)	\$ 20.0
OCF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee	\$ 210.0
OCF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee	\$ 140.0
OCF Drama (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 6.0
OCF Embroidery and Cross Stitch (Gr 9)	\$ 35.0
OCF Entrepreneurship (Gr 9)	\$ 50.0
OCF Film Makeup and Film Studies (Gr. 8)	\$ 55.0
OCF Film Studies and Visual Storytelling (Gr 9)	\$ 45.0
OCF Food/Fashion Fusion (Gr 7)	\$ 60.0
OCF Foods (Gr 8)	\$ 53.2
OCF Foods (Gr 9)	\$ 60.0
OCF Outdoor Education/Wildlife (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 30.0
OCF Pottery (Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 36.0
OCF STEAM (Gr 7,Gr 8, Gr 9)	\$ 30.7
OCF Woodworking (Gr 7, Gr 8)	\$ 36.8
OCF Woodworking (Gr 9)	\$ 60.0
xtracurricular Fees	
EXT RVSA Divisional Track and Field Meet (Gr 7, Gr 8, Gr 9)	\$ 36.0
EXT Badminton Zones	\$ 33.0
EXT Cross Country Running Field Trip	\$ 16.0
EXT EAMS Falcons Badminton Team (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 42.0
EXT Jr. A Basketball (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 211.0
EXT Jr. A Volleyball (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 165.0
EXT Jr. B Basketball (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 122.0
EXT Jr. B Volleyball (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 108.0
EXT Track Zones (Gr 7,Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 33.0

SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE



For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2025 and August 31, 2026

Approved by the Board of Trustees

ECOLE AIRDRIE MIDDLE SCHOOL

332 - 1 Ave NE Post Bag 9 Airdrie, AB T4B 1R5 Phone: 403.948.5969

As of Jun 23/2025

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.

Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See <u>schoolcashonline.com</u> for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Row Labels	Current Fee
NCGS Farewell (Gr 9)	\$ 43.00
NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs	\$ 33.00
Non-Curricular Travel	
NCT Quebec/Ottawa Trip (Gr 8,Gr 9)	\$ 3,000.00
Transportation Fee	
Transportation (Springbank Shuttle)	\$ 395.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)	\$ 851.00
Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)	\$ 2,431.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools)	\$ 395.00
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)	\$ 197.50
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)	\$ 395.00
Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school)	\$ 395.00
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee	\$ 197.50